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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET 

WSrM^w^tondardftTwaflijnUTrtt] [»9L-Nan-8Und*rd Location) 
tpp-Ohni iffi cVBtng] [SD-StmAmnBaum Oadacatflanl 

CPC-Pooi Co ww»>Vfc>g3 [PtJ5-Off t»x»> Storage; gajlt-Og^—aa MnMurBmonq 
IWrXWatBj flood g^wrwtow] [WClPrwuwi Wafaterwwoe Dtpwiiwaril 

[BOfl Oii«rW t̂l lEMwKKd 0> ftacumry CBttaVaMunl {pm PQAtfi* Production ft—pet—} 

{13 TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Wfcisk Apply fer [Aj. * L - G f c p D* 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Dirtctiaral Drilling ~~ ' 

plsfNSL QNSP ODD QSD ® 199Q ' 

Check One Ooly for PI 3Bod[q °" C°nsSrvati 
[B] Cannoiaglmg - Storage - Measurement uMsin 

QD&C QCYB QPLC Q P C Q O L S Q O L M U / ? 

[C] Injeciinn - Disposal - Pressure Increase • Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX QPMX QSWD QEPl QEOR QPPR 

p] NOTIFICATION ItEQCHCEl) TO: - Check These Which Apply, or • Does Net Apply 
[A] Q W<xking, Royarty or Ovcrndmg Royalty IntSKMt Owners 

[BJ ^a^pfLsct Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] • Application ia One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] • Nott&ation aad/cr Coacnnwit Approval by BLM or SLO 
auM or Lant I— m—i in - Canramforw ol M i c Lam, 8 t » Land CSoa 

[E] T̂j& ôr aii o/the above, Proof of Notification or Puhlicariori is Attached, and/or, 

[F] Q Waivers are Attached 

PI INFORMATION / DATA SUBMITTED IS COMPLETE - Statement of Umteataodtng 

I hereby certify thai I, or pcjaaanei unrkx nry supervision, have read and complied with ail applicable Rtties 
aad JUgulanoa* ofthe Oil Conservation Division. Further, I aaaert that tbe attached apphcadon for 
aAmnistzative approval is accurate and complete to the best of ray knowledge and where applicable, verify 
that ail aaerest (WI, RI, ORJU) is common. I understand that any omission of data, information OT 
•stxficatioa is cause to have tbe application, package returned -with no action taken. 

Print or Type ntw 



PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 
5525 HWY. 64 NBU 3004 

June 1, 1998 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 

Attn: Peggy Bradfield 
Regulatory/Compliance Administrator 

-'Uf JUN - 8 

RE: REQUEST FOR ADMINSITRATIVE APPROVAL UNORTHODOX WELL LOCATION 
,SAN JUAN 32 FED 28 #1 WELL ,' 

/ SW/4 SECTION 28-32N-9W / 
/ 

/ SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
(^PHILLIPS' G.F,28350 ' 

Dear Ms. Bradfield: 

Phillips Petroleum Company has filed an application for approval of an unorthodox well location for the 
captioned well. This well is a Coalseam well and the proposed unorthodox location is 432' FSL & 783' 
FWL of Section 28. Our reason for this request for an unorthodox location is based on topographical 
considerations. This request was filed on Phillips' behalf by Mr. Tom Kellahin, Attorney At Law, and 
Burlington should have received a copy of this by U.S. Mail. 

In order to expedite our work, Phillips respectfully asks you to consider waiving any objection to this 
proposal. If a waiver is acceptable, please return one executed copy of this letter to the attention of the 
undersigned and to the attention of the NMOCD in Santa Fe. Stamped and addressed envelopes are 
provided for your convenience. 

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions related to this matter. 

Very Truly Yours 

S. Scott Prather 
Senior Landman 
San Juan Basin Area 
(505)599-3410 

cc: J.L. Mathis®G.F. 28350 

The undersigned operator waives objection to the application of Phillips Petroleum Company for an 
unorthodox well location for the San Juan 32 FED 28 #1 Well. 

Owner Name: Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company 
By: SiJ/Wwri tiuULs 
Title: L^rJln^rs 
Date: 
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PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 

May 28, 1998 

HAND DELIVERED 

Mr. Michael E. Stogner 
Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New M«sdco 87501 

•32' FtotmtlS Wi N» I. 
0jl Consen Vation Divish 

Aa*mOttitmtm> Appiiemttcx- efPkttUpt Ptsniemm Company 
fir approval s f *a Uttordtotfox Fnodoad Coal-Gas W«# Location, 
Sen Joan Cotmty, <Vrv Mtsdco 

Dear Mr. Stogner 

' Ptallips Petroleum Ccmapany hereby requests approval of a vertical Fruitland coal-
gas weil to be drilled at ao unorthodox -well location 432 feet FSL and 783 feec FWL of 
Section 28, Township 32 North, Range 9 West, San Juan County, New Mexico to be 
dedicated to a standard 320-acre spacing unit consisting of tbe W/2 of said Section 28. 
See Form C-102, Enclosure #1) 

(1) Phillips ia the proposed operator for the W/2 of Section 28 which does not 
contain a Fnritiand coal-gas well. 

(2) Standard; locations for a coal-gas well would be not closer than 790 feet from 
the outertjoundary. 

(3) Phillips has planned t coal-gas well in the SW/4 which is the "on-pattera* 
quarter-section io which to locate a coal-gas well pursuant to the Basin Pruitlaad Coal 
Gas Pool Rules. It originally staked thia coal-gas well at an unorthodox gas well location 
432 feet FSL and 783 feet FWL for topographical reason*. 

Background 



NMOCD Application 
May 28, 1998 
Page 2 

(4) The SW/4 of Section 28 has topographical problems which make it very 
difficult to locate any well at a standard location closest to the south and west boundaries 
of the W/2 of Section 28. For example, die most southwestern standard location {790'' 
x 790") would require catting into a 35-40 foot high embankment cansing scarred 
appearance and increasing she preparation costs. (See Topo-roap, Enclosure #2) 

(5) Anticipating that the BLM would limit surface disturbance in the SW/4, 
Phillips presumed that the BLM would require that Phillips use a single surface location 
for both thia well and its proposed Mesaverde well. Accordingly, Phillips: 

(a) determined that (he original coal-gas well location had a 
surface area too small for two wellbores and decided to try to 
place both wellbores at the Mesaverde surface location; 

(b) applied with the OCD to directionally drill the coal-gas 
wel from an unorthodox surface location (SOI" FSL \ 520" 
FWL which is within the same drill site pad as the Mesaverde 
well) to a standard bottom hole location (£50' FSL and 850' 
FWL) recognizing that it would increase the costs of the well 
by about $34,800. 
(c) Phillips applied with the OCD to vertically drill the 
Mesaverde wed ai the same surface location (911 feet FSL 
and 519 feet FWL). 

Change in Circaangtancw 

(6) Since March 12. 1998, Phillips has bad the SW/4 inspected with BLM 
personnel (BUI Leisse-505-599-6321) who did not limit. Phillips to a single well pad, 
but instead, approved two surface locations; one being the original surface location for 
the coal-gas well and another being the original surface location for the Mesaverde gas 
well. Both of these locations are unorthodox because there is not an acceptable surface 
location in the SW/4 which is standard. 

(7) Phillips has compared the costs of two well pads versus one well pad and the 
costs are only increased by approximately $2,500.00, while two directional wellbores 
versus two vertical wellbores would increase the cost by between an estimated $70,000 
to $100,000. Phillips has concluded that if both wells axe drilled vertically an estimated 
total savings of at least $70,000 will result. 



NMOCD Application 
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(8) Phillips has also re-evaluated the economics of the coal-gas well and 
deterraincd tbat the additional costs ($34,800.) to directkwudly drill this well will 
adversely affect Us economics. (See Enclosure #3) More importantly, it is anticipated 
that this well will require the installation of a progressive cavity pump to "de-water" the 
coal seam. The installation and operation of this downhole equipment will be at best 
difficult i f not impossible in a directional wefl of this angle. Because of these factors, 
Phillips is withdrawing its plan to directionally drill the coal-gas well. 

Notification 

(9) Burlington Resources Oil and Gas Company ("Bwrixngtoc'') is thc only offset 
operator towards whom this location encroaches. As of the date of this application, a 
copy of this application has been sent to Burlington by certified tnauVrctom receipt 
requested. See map attached, Enclosure #4) 

Requested Approval 

(10) Phillips requests: 

(a) cancellation of its administrative request for approval of 
directional wellbore for the Fruitlaodl coal-gas Well which is 
cm-rentiy pending before the OCD-Aztec; and 

(b) approval of a vertical Fruitland coal-gas well location to 
be chilled at xn unorthodox well location 432 feet FSL and 
783 feet FWL which will be submitted as a separate 
adrMrjistrstive application. 

S. Scott Prather, CPL 
Senior Laodman 
(505) 599-3410 
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VIA FACSIMILE 

Mr. Michael E. Stogner 
Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: San Juan "32 " Fedend 28 Weil No L 
Administrative Application of Phillips Petroleum Company 
for approval of an Unorthodox Fruitland Coal-Gas Welt Location, 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

On May 28, 1998,1 delivered to you the referenced administrative application for 
Phillips Petroleum Company. The only party to whom notice was required was 
Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company. I have just received a signed waiver from 
Burlington (copy attached) showing that they have waived any objection to the Division 
approving this location, 

You may remember that this is the "companion" case to die Mesaverde unorthodox 
gas well location approved by Division Order NSL-4039 dated May 21, 1998. 

I recognize that everyday you are asked to expedite some order for somebody and 
I do my very best not to request such action. However, in this instance, Phillips has a 
rig available it would be most appreciated if you would call me and let me know when 
we might expect the processing of this application to be complete. 

cfx: Phillips Petroleum Company 
S. Scott Prather 
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